APPENDIX B
MECHANICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
The MC68332 is available in 132- and 144-pin plastic surface mount packages. This
appendix provides package pin assignment drawings, dimensional drawings, and or-
dering information.
MC68332 MECHANICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION MOTOROLA
USER’S MANUAL Rev. 15 Oct 2000 B-1
Figure B-1  MC68332 Pin Assignments for 132-Pin Package

X
X=L, M OR N
MC68332 MECHANICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION MOTOROLA
USER’S MANUAL Rev. 15 Oct 2000 B-6
B.1 Obtaining Updated MC68332 Mechanical Information
Although all devices manufactured by Motorola conform to current JEDEC standards,
complete mechanical information regarding the MC68332 microcontroller is available
through Motorola’s Design-Net.
To download updated package specifications, perform the following steps:
1. Visit the Design-Net case outline database search engine at
2. Enter the case outline number, located in Figure B-3, Figure B-4, and Figure
B-5 without the revision code (for example, 863C, not 863C-01) in the field next
to the search button.
3. Download the file with the new package diagram.
B.2 Ordering Information
Refer to Table B-1 for MC68332 ordering information. Quantity orders for certain part
numbers are shown in Table B-2. Contact your Motorola representative for ordering
numbers.
MC68332 MECHANICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION MOTOROLA
USER’S MANUAL Rev. 15 Oct 2000 B-7
Table B-1 MC68332 Ordering Information
Package Type TPU Type Temperature Frequency
(MHz)
Package Order
Quantity Order Number
132-pin PQFP
Motion Control
–40 to +85°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GCFC16
36 MC68332GCFC161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GCFC20
36 MC68332GCFC201
25.17 MHz
2
36
–40 to +105°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GVFC16
36 MC68332GVFC161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GVFC20
36 MC68332GVFC201
25.17 MHz
2
36
–40 to +125°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GMFC16
36 MC68332GMFC161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GMFC20
36 MC68332GMFC201
25.17 MHz
2
36
Standard with
enhanced
PPWA
–40 to +85°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AVFC16
36 MC68332AVFC161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AVFC20
36 MC68332AVFC201
25.17 MHz
2
36
–40 to +105°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AVFC16
36 MC68332AVFC161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AMFC16
36 MC68332AVFC201
25.17 MHz
2
36
–40 to +125°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AMFC16
36 MC68332AMFC161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AMFC20
36 MC68332AMFC201
25.17 MHz
2
36
MC68332 MECHANICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION MOTOROLA
USER’S MANUAL Rev. 15 Oct 2000 B-8
144-pin QFP
Motion Control
–40 to +85°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GCFV16
44 MC68332GCFV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GCFV20
44 MC68332GCFV201
25.17 MHz
2
44
–40 to +105°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GVFV16
44 MC68332GVFV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GVFV20
44 MC68332GVFV201
25.17 MHz
2
44
–40 to +125°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GMFV16
44 MC68332GMFV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GMFV20
44 MC68F332GMFV201
25.17 MHz
2
44
Standard with
enhanced
PPWA
–40 to +85°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332ACFV16
44 MC68332ACFV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332ACFV20
44 MC68332ACFV201
25.17 MHz
2
44
–40 to +105°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AVFV16
44 MC68332AVFV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AVFV20
44 MC68332AVFV201
25.17 MHz
2
44
–40 to +125°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AMFV16
44 MC68332AMFV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AMFV20
44 MC68332AMFV201
25.17 MHz
2
44
Table B-1 MC68332 Ordering Information (Continued)
Package Type TPU Type Temperature Frequency
(MHz)
Package Order
Quantity Order Number
MC68332 MECHANICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION MOTOROLA
USER’S MANUAL Rev. 15 Oct 2000 B-9
144-pin TQFP
Motion Control
–40 to +85°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GCPV16
60 MC68332GCPV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GCPV20
60 MC68332GCPV201
25.17 MHz
–40 to +105°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GVPV16
60 MC68332GVPV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GVPV20
60 MC68332GVPV201
25.17 MHz
–40 to +125°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GMPV16
60 MC68332GMPV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332GMPV20
60 MC68332GMPV201
25.17 MHz
Standard with
enhanced
PPWA
–40 to +85°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332ACPV16
60 MC68332ACPV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332ACPV20
60 MC68332ACPV201
25.17 MHz
–40 to +105°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AVPV16
60 MC68332AVPV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AVPV20
60 MC68332AVPV201
25.17 MHz
–40 to +125°C
16.78 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AMPV16
60 MC68332AMPV161
20.97 MHz
2 SPAKMC332AMPV20
60 MC68332AMPV201
25.17 MHz
NOTES:
1. Refer to Table B-2.
Table B-1 MC68332 Ordering Information (Continued)
Package Type TPU Type Temperature Frequency
(MHz)
Package Order
Quantity Order Number